- 179 -� NUP� HUADE HYDRAULICS
Features:
- Valves used to control the start, stop and direction of a fluid flow
- Electro-hydraulic operation (WEH), hydraulic operation (WH)
- For subplate mounting
- Spring or pressure-centred,spring or hydraulic offset
- Wet-pin DC or AC solenoids, optional
- Manual override, optional

�p/qv characteristic curve (measured at v = 41 mm2 /s and t = 50�)
- 184 -
Ordering code
  Further details in clear text
1) Unchanged installation and connection dimensions
2) Only in conjuction with throttle insert "B10"
3) With internal pilot oil supply:
Minimum pilot pressure: Please note page 192!
No code  =        mineral oils
      V  =           phosphate ester
No code = Without pressure reducing valve
D3 2) = With pressure reducing valve
Pre-load valve (not for size 10)
No code =   Without pre-load valve
  P 4.5  =          With pre-load valve
No code =            Without throttle insert
B08   =                     Throttle 0.8 mm
B10   =                     Throttle 1.0 mm
B12   =                     Throttle 1.2 mm
B15   =                     Throttle 1.5 mm
Additional equipment NO. see Additional equipment
Type of electrical connection
(see dimensions of electrical connection on page 181)
No code  =         Without shifting time adjustment
S  =       Shifting time adjustment as meter-in control
S2  =   Shifting time adjustment as meter-out control
No code=        Without manual override
edirrevo launam htiW=N
N9=          With protected manual override
No code= Pilot oil supply external, drain external
E=        Pilot oil supply internal, drain external
ET 3) =        Pilot oil supply internal, drain internal
T=        Pilot oil supply external, drain internal
Type 4WH...only available as No code!
Versions ET and T as 3-position valve with pressure
 centring only possible if ppilot 2 x ptank + ppilot min !
                         B *4
 pressure of operation
Up to 28 MPa = No code
Up to 35 MPa         = H -
4-way design                  = 4
Types of operation
Electro-hydraulic             = WEH
Hydraulic                            = WH
Size
01 =01 eziS
61 =61 eziS
52 =52 eziS
23 =23 eziS
Spool return
By means of springs = No code
Hydraulic           = H
For symbols,see page 189
Series 40 to 49 (size 10) 1)       = 40
Series 60 to 69 (sizes16.25.32) 1)       = 60
Technology of Beijing Huade Hydraulic                =B
Spool return in the pilot valve for 2-position valve and 2
solenoids only possible with spools C D K Z and
hydraulic spool return in the main valve:
O =      nruter gnirps tuohtiW
Without spring return with detent     = OF
Pilot valve with wet-pin solenoids
A =evlav dradnatS
E =evlav ecnamrofrep-hgiH
21G=        CD V 21
05-022W=zH 05 CA V 022
42G=        CD V 42
DC solinoid commuting automatically    =W220R
In order to avoid excessive pressure peaks, a throttle insert
(B10) should be provided in the P port of the pilot valve .
4) Plug-in onnectors have to be ordered separately
- 185 -
1) Example: Spool E, solenoid on side "a"
Order example:
H-4WEH 16 HEA60/6AG24N9ETSK4..B10..V..
2) Spool S only for size 16
Symbols
- 186 -� NVM�HUADE HYDRAULICS
Valve opening in neutral position for spools Q, V and W
X
 =
  e
xt
er
na
l;
Y
 =
 e
xt
er
na
l
Type 4WEH../.. Type 4WEH..H../..
3-position valves, pressure-centred, preferrably with
external pilot oil supply and/or drain (No code, E)
For the preconditions for internal pilot oil supply and/or
drain (ET, T) see page 188 or 192.
Valve with spring-centred neutral position
Valve with pressure-centred neutral position
only sizes 16, 25 (type 4W.H 25 .60/... and 32)
Detailed and simplified symbols for 3-position valves
Valve opening in neutral position � in mm2�
P-A
P-B
A-T
B-T
P-A
P-B
A-T
B-T
P-A
P-B
A-T
B-T
Q
V
W
10 16 25 32
(type 4W.H 25.60B/...)
- - - -
- - - -
13 32 83 78
13 32 83 78
13 32 83 73
13 32 83 73
13 32 83 84
13 32 83 84
- - - -
- - - -
2.4 6 14 20
2.4 6 14 20
Size
Spool